

DOWNTOWN AREA STREET AND UTILITY

Project: RECONSTRUCTION
Location: DOWNTOWN AREA

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 141,428.00	Schwartzle Bidder: Construction 100 E. Lipton Address: Street	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th Address: Street Brandon, SD	LT Companies, Bidder: Inc. 27070 Duke Address: Avenue
Address: 524 N. MAIN, SUITE 201	Budget: \$ 1,945,000.00	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.370.8348	City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605.582.6325	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.2253
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.339.1205 Value of OFM: \$	Letting Date: 02/04/21 Time: 2:15 PM			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	900.1000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	Sqft	57	\$ 1.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 28.50
3	634.0120	Traffic Control Misc.	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 999.00
4	634.0420	Type C Advance Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
5	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	10	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
8	Special	Planting Soil	Ton	12	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
9	Special	Reset Brick Pavers	Sqft	1806	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,672.00
10	Special	Reset Brick Pavers - Bituminous Bed	Sqft	525	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,300.00
11	Special	Prepare and Paint Banner Piers	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Special	Repair Planter Rail 8th Street, Mahlander's	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Special	Repair Planter Rail 8th Street, Holiday Inn	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Special	Prepare and Paint Handrail	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Special	Prepare and Paint Planter Rails	Ft	2416	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,576.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 41,072.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,160.00
16	Special	Reset Seat Wall Caps, N. Phillips	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Special	Reset Seat Wall Caps, 8th Street	Each	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Special	Reset Seat Wall Caps, 6th Street	Each	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	Special	Seat Wall Repair, 6th Street	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Special	6th Street Median Pier, Repair	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Special	Relocate Bench	Each	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
22	Special	Bike Racks	Each	5	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.40	\$ 2,252.00
23	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	3	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
25	731.0210	Weed Control Project	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
26	735.0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant Furn. & Plant	Each	31	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00
27	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree Furn. & Plant	Each	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furn. & Plant	Each	79	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,580.00
29	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	Sq Yd	10	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00
30	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Hardwood Mulch	Sq Yd	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
31	Special	Inoculated Biochar	CuFt	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 117,903.00	Total Bid	\$ 127,804.00	Total Bid	\$ 138,104.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------